Proposed Increase to the Restormel Zone Hackney Carriage Table of Fares for April 2022

I would like to propose an increase to the current Restormel Zone Hackney Carriage Table of Fares.
Like any business, we have to address rising costs, and as we usually only see an increase once
every 3-4 years, with the last one being June 2018, now is the time to look at it again.

It is important that we keep pace with inflation like any other industry, and the only way to do this
is to implement a well thought out increase in the Hackney Carriage Table of Fares. As we
historically have an increase once every 3-4 years, it will be 4 years when this comes into force.

The proposed increase weighs in at just under 10% for a 2 mile journey, which brings us in line with
the current Kerrier Zone cost, and when considering inflation is currently around 3%, will hopefully
cover the next 3-4 year period. The increase is sensible, and unaggressive to the consumer, and as
always, represents only the MAXIMUM amount that can be charged, and does not stop operators
from discounting the price of their services as they see fit.

Current Tariff
2 Mile
Pull off Mile Journey
£ Rate £ £
Tariff 1 3.50 2.30 6.95
Tariff 2 5.00 3.00 9.50
Tariff 3 6.00 4.00 12.00
Proposed New Tariff
2 Mile
Pull off Mile Journey %
£ Rate £ £ Increase
Tariff 1 4.00 2.40 7.60 9.35
Tariff 2 5.50 3.20 10.30 8.42
Tariff 3 6.50 4.30 12.95 7.92




Cornwall Council

(Restormel Zone)

Proposed Tariff Increase for April 2022
(CHANGES REQUESTED ARE AS INDICATED IN BOLD IN BRACKETS)

=7 onen hag oll

CORNWALL
COUNCIL

Hackney Carriage Tariff with effect from [to be confirmed]

Tariff 1 Tariff 2 Tariff 3
7am to 11pm 11pm to 7am 11pm on Christmas
and all bank/public Eve to 7am on 27
holidays and every | December and 11pm
Sunday and 6pm to New Year’s Eve to
11pm on New 7am on 2 January
Year’s Eve
MILEAGE
If the distance does not exceed 2 £3-56 (£4.00) £5:68 (£5.50) £6-60 (£6.50)
mile for the whole distance
If the distance exceeds 2 mile for £3-56 (£4.00) £5-68 (£5.50) £6-66 (£6.50)
the first 2 mile
For each subsequent 1/10 mile or £6-23 (£0.24) £6-36 (£0.32) £6-46 (£0.43)
uncompleted part thereof
Waiting Time
£06-75 (£0.85) £1-00 (£1.10) £1:15 (£1.25)
For each period of 2 minutes or
uncompleted part thereof
Extra Charges
For each item of luggage conveyed £0-45 (£0.50) £0-45 (£0.50) £0-45 (£0.50)
in the carriage
For each fouling of the interior of £75-00 (£85.00) £75-00 (£85.00) (£150.00)
the vehicle
£25.00 £25.00 £50.00

For each fouling of the exterior of
the vehicle

This approved table indicates the maximum charges which can be made




